Summary of Interim Project Feedback Form

This document gives brief summary of questionnaire survey of Interim Project students. The survey
was conducted in February 2011 with 21 students participating. The survey was conducted in order
to get the feedback on Interim Project.

1. Do you think that Interim Project was useful for your future career?
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Grade Number of responses Percentage
1 - Absolutely 13 62 %
2 5 24 %
3 2 10 %
4 1 5%
5 - Not at all 0 0%
2. Why did you choose the company where your Interim Project took place?
B Recommendation
fram a frond of
previsou Intern
M Financial reward
1 Interested in the
company orfand
position
M Frevious work
experience inthe
company
B 'twas lastopen
topic for Interim
Project
Reason Number of responses Percentage
Recommendation from a frond 5 20.8 %
of previous Intern
Financial reward 1 4%
Interested in the company 11 45.8 %

or/and position




Previous work experience in 6 25%
the company

It was last open topic for 1 4%
Interim Project

3. Do you continue or plan to continue working in the company where your Interim Project
took place?
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Answer Number of responses Percentage
Yes 18 86 %
No 2 10 %
| can’t say 1 4%

4. Did you have any negative experience when communicating with partner staff on Interim
Project?
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Answer Number of responses Percentage
1 - Never 13 62 %
2 4 19%
3 4 19 %
4 0 0%
5 - Always 0 0%

5. Did the staff help you with the accommodation when starting the Interim Project?
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1 2 3 4 5
Answer Number of responses Percentage
1 - Absolutely 10 48 %
2 5 24 %
3 1 5%
q 4 19 %
5 —Not at all 0 0%
6. Were the tasks and duties on the Interim Project appropriate for the internship?
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Answer Number of responses Percentage
1 - Absolutely 7 33%
2 10 48 %
3 3 14 %
4 0 0%
5 —Not at all 0 0%

7. Knowledge of which SSME courses did you use on Interim Project?



M PA116 Domain

understanding an...

W PA173 Project
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W PY207 Business ...
B PA104 Team Proj...
B PV165 Process ...
B PV208 Person C ..
W PA181 Services -
B PV231 Integrated ...

Course Number of responses Percentage
PA116 Domain understanding 1 3.4%
and modeling

PA179 Project management 5 17.2%
and Service Lifecycle

PV206 Communication and 9 31%
Soft Skills

PV098 Management of IS 4 13.8%
implementation

PV207 Business process 1 3.4%
management

PA104 Team Project 4 13.8%
Leadership

PV165 Process Management 1 3.4%
PV209 Person Centered 1 34%
Communication

PA181 Services - Systems, 2 7 %
Modeling and Execution

PV231 Integrated Marketing 1 3.4%

Communications

8. Which knowledge did you miss most on the Interim Project?



W SCRUM
methodology

B Java

I Project
managerment and
leadership

M Communication
skills

M Time management
M Technical skills

B Documentation
skills

B tone

Knowledge of Number of responses Percentage
SCRUM methodology 1 8.3%

Java 1 8.3%
Project management and 4 33%
leadership

Communication skills 1 83%

Time management 1 8.3 %
Technical skills 1 8.3%
Documentation skills 1 8.3%
None 2 16.6 %




